OPTIMOS-EVE optical design of a very efficient, high-multiplex,
large spectral coverage, fiber-fed spectrograph at E-ELT
P. Spanò*a, I. Toshb, F. Chemlac
aINAF - Osservatorio Astronomico di Brera, V. Bianchi 46, I-23807 Merate, Italy;
bRutherford Appleton Lab., SSTD – STFC, Didcot Oxon, OX11 0QX, UK;
cObservatoire de Paris, GEPI, 11 Avenue Marcelin Berthelot, F-92190 Meudon, France
ABSTRACT
OPTIMOS-EVE is a fiber-fed, high-multiplex, high-efficiency, large spectral coverage, spectrograph for EELT covering

                      ( NIR) 4kx12k, 15 µm pixels 4kx12k, 15 µm pixels 4kx12k, 15 µm pixels
Table 2. Gratings installed on each spectrograph, covering both VIS and NIR wavelengths.
Grating
Blaze
angle
(deg)
Central
wavelength
(nm)
Bandwidth
(nm)
Line density
(l/mm)
Observing
mode
GR-1-VIS-28-435 28.6 435 365-490 2200 LR
GR-1-VIS-28-580 28.6 580 485-655 1650 LR
GR-1-VIS-28-780 28.6 780 655-875 1230 LR
GR-1-NIR-28-1105 28.6 1105 890-1250 890 LR
GR-1-NIR-28-1490 28.6 1490 1280-1680 660 LR
GR-1-VIS-45-440 41-52 440 365-515 3200 MR/HR
GR-1-VIS-45-590 41-52 590 490-690 2400 MR/HR
GR-1-VIS-45-780 41-52 780 655-915 1800 MR/HR
GR-1-NIR-45-1170 40-50 1170 890-1230 1310 MR/HR
GR-1-NIR-45-1580 41-51 1580 1230-1700 970 MR/HR
2.3 Collimators
After analyzing different collimator designs (full dioptric, all-mirror, or mixed solutions), we selected a Maksutov-type
collimator design based onto a single large spherical mirror (about 1m along the largest size), making it cost effective,
and two corrector lenses. One of the two correctors is a mild off-axis asphere (4th, 6th, 8th terms added) that can be